505399843 03/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5446637 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMITABHA KUMAR	10/06/2016
CASSANDRA HILL	10/06/2016
LI AI	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORAL IP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 40 MOUNT STREET
City:	NORTH SYDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16336389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: shughes@bookoffmcandrews.com **Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC**

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00206-0041-00000 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN SIGNATURE: /Jacqueline M. Nguyen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment 00376588#page1.tif source=Executed assignment 00376588#page2.tif source=Executed assignment 00376588#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048730 FRAME: 0904 505399843

source=Executed assignment 00376588#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048730 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-135WO1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Amitabha Kumar of 3334 Gazelle Range, San Antonio, Texas 78259 (US); Cassandra Hill of 11800 Braesview, Apt 3707, San Antonio, Texas 78213 (US); and Li Ai of 7530 Cupflower Cv., San Antonio, Texas 78249 (US), hereby assign to Boral IP Holdings (Australia) PTY Limited, a corporation of Australia, having a place of business at Level 3, 40 Mount Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060 (AU), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of International Patent Application PCT/US2016/054436 titled FILLED COMPOSITES COMPRISING GLASS AND POLYESTER FIBERS, filed September 29, 2016; this assignment including said application. any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-135WO1

Date: 10/06/16	Anitabla Reeman
<i>ξ</i> '	Name: Amitabha Kumar
WITNESSESED BY: Signature Signature Type or Printed Name	Date: <u>LO \ LL \ 1 Lo</u>
2170 Thousand Oaks Dr. Witness Address April 333 San Albairo R 78232	

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-135WOT

Date: 10/6/2016	al (lu		
	Name: Cassa	ndra Hill	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
WITNESSESED BY: Signature	Date: 1	oluliu	,,
Type or Printed Name			
JITO Thousand Caks or. Witness Address Apt. 333			
San Antonio Px 78232			

Attorney Docket No.: 10022-135WO1

Date: <u>[0/17/10/6</u>	4	4	
	Name: <u>Li</u>		*****
WITNESSESED BY:	Date:	10/17/16	
Signature Signature Type or Printed Name	***************************************		
SAC Thirstand Onle Tor. Witness Address			
<u> 4 pt. 333</u> San Anherio 4x 78232			